



VILLAGE OF: LaGrange Park
 BID DATE AND TIME: August 2, 2022 @ 10:00 A.M.
 PROJECT: 26th Street Resurfacing MFT
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$389,665.00

				ENGINEER'S EOC		M&J ASPHALT PAVING CO INC.		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS INC.		CHGOLAND PAVING CONTRATORS INC.		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	1550	8.00	12,400.00	6.55	10,152.50	6.00	9,300.00	4.00	6,200.00	10.00	15,500.00
2	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	195	15.00	2,925.00	16.35	3,188.25	20.00	3,900.00	15.00	2,925.00	18.00	3,510.00
3	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	1665	2.00	3,330.00	1.50	2,497.50	1.15	1,914.75	1.00	1,665.00	3.25	5,411.25
4	HMA Surf Removal Variable Depth	SqYd	6200	5.00	31,000.00	3.35	20,770.00	4.15	25,730.00	2.85	17,670.00	4.50	27,900.00
5	MH, Type A, 4' Dia, Ty 1 Frame, Closed Lid	Each	2	8,000.00	16,000.00	9,487.50	18,975.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	8,675.00	17,350.00	6,400.00	12,800.00
6	Restricted Depth CB, Type A, 4' Diameter	Each	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,995.00	7,995.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	7,300.00	7,300.00	5,700.00	5,700.00
7	Structure to be Reconstructed	Each	7	2,500.00	17,500.00	2,475.00	17,325.00	1,500.00	10,500.00	2,275.00	15,925.00	2,800.00	19,600.00
8	8" Dia. PVC Sewer, SDR 26	Foot	50	60.00	3,000.00	145.00	7,250.00	150.00	7,500.00	132.00	6,600.00	84.00	4,200.00
9	10" Dia PVC Sewer, SDR 26	Foot	50	70.00	3,500.00	155.25	7,762.50	160.00	8,000.00	142.00	7,100.00	94.00	4,700.00
10	Trench Backfill	CuYd	50	35.00	1,750.00	54.05	2,702.50	10.00	500.00	49.50	2,475.00	70.00	3,500.00
11	Frames and Grates, Type 1	Each	19	450.00	8,550.00	488.75	9,286.25	450.00	8,550.00	450.00	8,550.00	475.00	9,025.00
12	Frames and Grates to be Adjusted	Each	15	450.00	6,750.00	460.00	6,900.00	650.00	9,750.00	420.00	6,300.00	1,050.00	15,750.00
13	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	1490	8.00	11,920.00	9.75	14,527.50	7.50	11,175.00	8.90	13,261.00	14.50	21,605.00
14	PCC Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	195	75.00	14,625.00	103.65	20,211.75	90.00	17,550.00	93.75	18,281.25	95.00	18,525.00
15	Combination C&G, Type B-6.12 Modified	Foot	1550	35.50	55,025.00	28.50	44,175.00	35.00	54,250.00	48.50	75,175.00	40.00	62,000.00
16	Detectable Warning	SqFt	50	40.00	2,000.00	26.35	1,317.50	30.00	1,500.00	36.50	1,825.00	56.00	2,800.00
17	Protective Coat	SqYd	370	1.00	370.00	2.00	740.00	1.00	370.00	2.60	962.00	2.75	1,017.50
18	Pavement Removal	SqYd	520	15.00	7,800.00	18.80	9,776.00	23.00	11,960.00	12.50	6,500.00	23.00	11,960.00
19	Concrete Base Course, 8"	SqYd	520	55.00	28,600.00	79.85	41,522.00	92.00	47,840.00	84.50	43,940.00	92.00	47,840.00
20	Bituminous Materials Tack Coat	Lbs	4160	0.50	2,080.00	0.01	41.60	0.01	41.60	0.01	41.60	0.01	41.60
21	Level Binder Machine Method, N50	Ton	370	105.00	38,850.00	103.90	38,443.00	110.00	40,700.00	110.00	40,700.00	115.00	42,550.00
22	HMA Surface Course, Mix D, N50	Ton	735	100.00	73,500.00	100.25	73,683.75	110.00	80,850.00	105.00	77,175.00	105.00	77,175.00
23	Inlet Filter	Each	16	140.00	2,240.00	189.75	3,036.00	15.00	240.00	175.00	2,800.00	185.00	2,960.00
24	Thermo Pavement Marking - Line 6"	Foot	160	10.00	1,600.00	11.50	1,840.00	16.25	2,600.00	13.75	2,200.00	5.50	880.00
25	Thermo Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	75	30.00	2,250.00	17.25	1,293.75	35.00	2,625.00	28.25	2,118.75	15.00	1,125.00
26	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	855	8.00	6,840.00	10.65	9,105.75	5.00	4,275.00	5.00	4,275.00	7.50	6,412.50
27	Sodding	SqYd	855	12.00	10,260.00	10.50	8,977.50	11.00	9,405.00	15.00	12,825.00	12.50	10,687.50
28	Supplemental Watering	Unit	40	50.00	2,000.00	490.50	19,620.00	25.00	1,000.00	0.01	0.40	75.00	3,000.00
29	Remove and Reset Brick Paver	SqFt	50	20.00	1,000.00	43.00	2,150.00	25.00	1,250.00	25.00	1,250.00	35.00	1,750.00
30	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501	L.S.	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,811.00	11,811.00	37,000.00	37,000.00	36,510.00	36,510.00	8,900.00	8,900.00
31	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701801	L.S.	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	5,487.40	5,487.40	1.00	1.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$389,665.00		\$422,564.00		\$424,777.35		\$440,000.00		\$448,925.35